a. The Consultant shall be paid by the City for services rendered under this 

Agreement as described in the Scope of Services and as provided in this section.  

In no event shall the compensation paid to Consultant under this Agreement 

exceed thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000.00) without the written agreement of 

the Consultant and the City.  Such payment shall be full compensation for work 

performed and services rendered and for all labor, materials, supplies, equipment 

and incidentals necessary to complete the work.  In the event the City elects to